

Kickoff Meeting Agenda – Arvin/Lamont AB 617 Community March 24, 2021

5:30 pm – 7:30 pm Virtual Meeting via Zoom: <u>https://zoom.us/j/92788977028?pwd=SVhCTmRRRjRBbkNZOTIRaWc4Y296QT09</u> Meeting ID: 927 8897 7028 Passcode: 617

Teleconference Dial In: 888 788 0099 (Toll-free)

5:30 p.m. Welcome Erica Manuel, Facilitator, Institute for Local Government Julia Salinas, Facilitator, Institute for Local Government 5:45 p.m. **Opening Remarks** Craig Murphy, Kern County Christine Viterelli, City of Arvin 5:55 p.m. **Community Ice-breaker** Julia Salinas, Facilitator, Institute for Local Government 6:15 p.m. Welcome from Valley Air District and California Air Resources Board 6:25 p.m. What is the "Community Engagement and Air Protection Program" under AB 617? Ryan Hayashi, Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer, Valley Air District » How AB 617 came to be and what it is » Existing regional and community level emission reduction efforts » AB 617 brings new resources for community-focused efforts 6:40 p.m. How does the "Community Engagement and Air Protection Program" Work? Jessica Olsen, Program Manager, Valley Air District » State Air Resources Board's selection of Year 3 communities » Community boundary » Community Air Monitoring Plan » Community Emissions Reduction Program 6:55 p.m. **Community Steering Committees** Julia Salinas, Facilitator, Institute for Local Government »Role of the Steering Committee »Seeking participation and commitment 7:15 p.m. Q&A

Learn more: community.valleyair.org